	THE CUSTODIAN ESE SECTION Rese cace having no property in any protected area
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:	ADDRESS:
I certify that the above information is true and complete protected area in British Columbia. Dated this A day of Julyana (ITNESS: A day of Julyana)	ADDRESS: And state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in any Jourge (Signature) A

P.D. 20/3/43

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date Sept. 3/43
Cur File No. 12544	
Full Name HILYE, Mamoru	
(Su	rname in Blook Letters)
Registration No. 08726	Male - Female Age Jan. 6, 1909
	(check)
Former Address Box 217 Fras	- Wile B C
Date Evacuated Feb. 23/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Sesent Address / w a	
	Zumi, Vernon, B. C., (c/o R.C.M.P Detachment,
(Fernon-Ba-Cr)	Go Francis Barner Luderse
Married - Single	21/7/47
(check)	Name of Wife_
	Name of Husband
Name of Mother Hwert	Name of Father TADASHI
	是是对方式的特殊的。1994年1996年1996年1996年1996年1996年1996年1996年
Admes of Children under 16	
Requested by G.W.	Registered with Custodian No (Yes or No)
Additional Information Mills	

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

August 21, 1946.

Rer UJIE, Manore, Reg. No. 08726.

This file reveals that the above semed no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

August 21, 1946. WJI:CG

W. J. Herson

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 12544

August 21, 1946.

Re: UJIYE, Mamoru Reg. No. 08726.

CHATTELS: The above Japanese person declared on February 2, 1944 that he owned no personal property of any kind in the protected area of British Columbia. He was evacuated on February 23, 1942.

WAR SAVING

GERTIFICATES: The file reveals, however, that he was forwarded, through the B. G. Security Commission on March 25, 1943, a War Saving Redemption chaque No. B-162700 amounting to \$44.84.

ALGO

INSURANCE: The file reveals that he possessed a Manufacturer's Life Insurance
Co. policy, No. 691120, and that, on April 14, 1944, he asked the
Company for its cash surrender value. The Custodian made no
objection to his receiving this and on July 7, 1944, the company's
cheque for \$200.61 was sent to the Custodian. However, correspondence on the file indicates that the name of the beneficiary, Tadashi
UJITE, appeared to be forged, the said Tadashi UJITE being in
Japan.
The Custodian, therefore, returned the cheque to the Manufacturer's
Life Insurance Co.for cancellation and the policy was also sent
back to them for reinstatement. On May 31, 1946, the Manufacturer's

back to them for reinstatement. On May 31, 1946, the Manufacturer Life Insurance Co. informed the Custodian that UJIME had made a new request for the cash surrender value of his policy and they forwarded a discharge form with the request that the Custodian complete it on behalf of the beneficiary. As the policy had been kept in force, Mr. Shears signed the discharge form on behalf of the beneficiary, who it appears had never left Japan.

No other property interests than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

August 21, 1946. WJI:CG W. J. Frozson.

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION SOS ROYAL BANK BLOG. HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE YANGOUVER, B.C. August 2nd, 1946. Mr. Mamoru UJIYE, Reg. No. 08726, Lumby, B. C. Dear Sirt We have received on your behalf a cheque from the Manufacturers Life Insurance Co., in the amount of \$174.52, representing the cash surrender value of your policy #691120. It is noted however that M. Nishiguchi Co. Ltd., filed a claim against you in the amount of \$12.17 for goods supplied in 1941. You were advised of this on June 17th, 1946 and we shall be glad to know if you wish us to deduct this from the foregoing cheque, or whether you prefer to send us a remittance for the amount, which in turn will be paid to the Nishiguchi Co. Yours truly, Protection Department. 限JI:ML

of 1200.61 in payment of the net surrence, was appointing showing that the guaranteed as a payment of the real state of 18.66 in their was a loan of \$100.01 and loan interest suring a net believe of 200.61. The chaque was ne druke of under the chaque was new druke of under the same that the same of the sa

D: Dy. P. G. Guers Edit W. J. Lebrsch Total Barrow with their ceres. Des Palley #591120 Manufacturerla life Insurance Co. Correspondence on file indicates that a circle surrector chaque of thought Like signed to the above policy was returned to the dismilaration to the dismilaration of September 1818, 1981, in there of the field that the beneficiary's major (Testados UTILE, Savher of Manorusiar Japan) was Youngele The political control of the political o (by tellegeness, The Department of selecte (process of this) Francisco de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compa the the galey wifee Til an Sthey of his Grangery - grand forting in the property

HRMORANDUM. August 21, 1946. Ter Accounting Departments Ber WARE, Marora Rec. Ro. 08726. WELL you please place to the credit of the above, the dum of \$174.52 repotved from the Hamifacturer's Life \
Insurance Co. on August 3, 1946, as there will be a regulation for \$12.37 payable to b. Rishipuchi Co. springs it.

September 2nd, 1944. The Lanufacturers Life Insurance Co., 413 Stock Exchange Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirst Policy No. 691120 Esmoru UJIYE Referring to our recent correspondence in connection with the above numbered policy, we wish to advise that upon making further enquiries we have now received through the B. C. Security Commission, a report from the Royal Canadian Mounted Police in Vernon, as to the whereabouts of Tadashi UJIYE. For your information we are attaching hereto a copy of the R. C. M. P. report whereby you will see that Mamoru UJIYE stated that his father, Tedashi UJIYE, lives in Japan and has never been in Canada. We see by the photostatic copy of discharge form that it was signed Tadashi UJIYE, as beneficiary, and the signature witnessed by T. SAKAI. As Tadashi UJIYE apparently has never been in Canada it would have been impossible for him to sign the discharge form. Therefore, the signature appearing on same must be a forgery. Your cheque for \$200.61 is being held in this office pending word from you in connection with the disposition of same. We presume that you may wish this cheque returned in order to re-instate the policy as the insured apparently attempted to cash it in without the necessary consent of a preferred beneficiary. You may also wish to take action against those who signed the application for surrender improperly. Yours truly, S. M. Gibson, SMG.OH Insurance Department die.

Mr. Memoru UJIYE, Registration No. 08726, P. O. Box 163, VERMON, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Manufacturers Life Policy No.691120

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of October 30th in which you enquire as to whether you may receive the cash surrender of the above numbered policy.

The above policy covers on your own life and the named beneficiary is shown to be your father (preferred beneficiary). According to information we have on file your father is in Japan and has never been in Canada.

You endeavoured to each in this policy and completed a discharge form on June 25th, 1944 signing same and having your signature witnessed. It was also necessary that the beneficiary sign this form and apparently your father's name was signed and the signature witnessed.

This discharge form was accepted by
the Insurance Company and their cheque for \$200.61
was issued and sent here representing the cash surrender value. The cheque was made payable to yourself and the beneficiary, your father. Before this
cheque was forwarded it was ascertained that the
beneficiary, your father, was a resident of Japan
and that he had never been in this country. Therefore the signature appearing on the discharge form
could not be his.

As it was apparent that the discharge form had been improperly signed the Manufacturers Life Insurance Company requested the return of their

(over)

名ではむ関係 Insurance Department *wosqto *# *9 Vours samor and elears up the matter, we are Trusting that this ensuers your letter Jepan, that cannot be obtained. ut et gratollened ens es bins ferudisigle el gratolli -aued ent eather they would require the beneto tebnerrue and wolls formes yend benreance eta Insofar as the bife insurance Company Insurance Company their checke for \$200.61. further sorised you we had returned to the Life on bins it bedistanter bad tragmod some went end policy by registered mail to you advising you that on sectomber Lith we in turn sent the to this office. Instat voltog ent beninder una voltog ent bedatant cheque covering the cash surrender value. They re-

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

LIFE INSURANCE

Name Mamoru Ujiye

File No. 12544

Reg. No.

Company Manufacturing Life Ins. Co. Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 691,120

Premium - \$ 48.55

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Payable:

Month May Day 4th

REMARKS: